

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6694 OF 2001

BODHAN RAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALSAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant has expired and seeks four weeks' time to file an application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant.

List this matter after an application, as aforesaid, is filed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master