

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6694 OF 2001

BODHAN RAM(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALSAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

R Nos.2-3 Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not been able to get instructions and prays for some more time to take further instructions.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned by four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master