

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6694 OF 2001

BODHAN RAM(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALSAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for four weeks' time to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER