

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6694 OF 2001

BODHAN RAM(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALSAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv. (NP)

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed leaving the
parties to bear their own costs.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6694 OF 2001

Bodhan Ram (dead) Through Lrs.

....Appellant

Versus

Lalsai & Ors.

...Respondents

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants and perused the impugned judgment of the High Court. We have also perused the judgment of the First Civil Judge, Class-II Ambikapur Court. In our considered opinion, no

interference is called for. This appeal being devoid of any merit is dismissed accordingly, leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

New Delhi,
November 25, 2010.